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Graduation 2022
- Thanks to all who helped to make this possible
- 28 seniors
- Will include wordage in 2022-2023 Student/Parent Handbook to clarify what items are

acceptable to wear during the ceremony.

Personnel Update:
- Cassidy Snyder will be our new Science teacher (Biological Science).  *Hired in the fall.
- 4th Grade position has been offered and accepted by Dale Henderson
- Art position has been offered and accepted by Ashley Woosley.  *She will not begin until

2nd semester
- Counselor position is still unfilled
- Science (Chemistry/Earth Science) position still unfilled

Summer School Information: Mrs. Hambidge, Leslie Weatherwax
Dates: Monday June 13 through Friday July 1
Days: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday
Time: 8:00 am - 11:30 am
*** Breakfast will be served from 7:30 am until 8:00 am and Lunch will be served from 11:30 am
until 12:00 pm.

Handbooks
- Separate Elementary and JH/HS?  WIll need to be done by June or July BOE Meeting?

Elementary Departmentalization
- 5th/6th and 3rd/4th

End of the Year Info
a. Tues. May 10 = Last Day of PreK (PreK Promotion @ 9am & 1pm) & SAT Team

Training & SPED Document Training
b. Thurs. May 12 = District Track @ Cambridge
c. Fri. May 13 = Spanish Play (9am) - FFA Banquet (6:00 pm)
d. Mon. May 16 = District Golf @ North Platte & 1st and 2nd Grade Field Trips
e. Thurs. May 19 = Elementary Field Day
f. Fri. May 20 = LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (12pm Dismissal) Elementary Awards

Day (8am) & STATE TRACK
g. Tues. May 24 & Wed. May 25 = STATE Golf


